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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Nuclear Cost Recovery Clause DOCKET NO. 170009-EI

FILED: May 8, 2017

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

TO:  Jessica Cano
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL 33418
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Office of Public Counsel will take the telephonic

deposition of the following named individual at the location and time indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Steven D. Scroggs Thursday, June 1, 2017 Office of Public Counsel
10:30 a.m. 111 W. Madison Street, Rm. 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399

The deponent is requested to have with him copies of all the workpapers or other materials
used by him in the preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by him in the preparation
of any responses to discovery request in this docket, or any documents identified by the

undersigned prior to the deposition.

This deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court

reporter or other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The deposition is being taken for
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purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purposes allowed under the Florida Rules
of Civil Procedure and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

JR.KELLY
PUBLIC COUNSEL

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen
Patricia A. Christensen
Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

(850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the
State of Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 170009-E1

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail on this 8™ day of May, 2017, to the following:

Jessica Cano/Bryan S. Anderson
Florida Power and Light Company
700 Universe Blvd

Juno Beach, FL 33418
jessica_cano@fpl.com
bryan.anderson@fpl.com

J. Michael Walls/Blaise N. Gamba
Carlton Fields Law Firm

P.O. Box 3239

Tampa, FL 33601-3239

mwalls@CFIBLaw.com

James W. Brew/Owen J. Kopon
Laura A. Wynn

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, 8% Flo,

West Tower

Washington, DC 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com
ojk@smxblaw.com
laura.wynn@smxblaw.com

Victoria Méndez, City Attorney
Matthew Haber, Assistant City
Attorney

The City of Miami

444 S.W. 2" Avenue, Suite 945
Miami, FL 33130

vmendez@miamigov.com

Matthew R. Bernier

Duke Energy Florida.

106 East College Ave, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740

matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

jmoyle@moylelaw.com

R. Scheffel Wright/ John LaVia
Florida Retail Federation
Gardner Law Firm

1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Robert H. Smith

11340 Heron Bay Blvd. #2523
Coral Springs, FL 33076
rpjrb@yahoo.com

Kyesha Mapp

Margo Leathers

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
kmapp@psc.state.fl.us
mleather@psc.state.fl.us

Kenneth Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe St., Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859
ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy Florida

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean
Energy

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., #105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334

george(@cavros-law.com

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen

Patricia A. Christensen

Associate Public Counsel





